K - 1
Precision Couplings
A shaft coupling is a critical element in a robust and durable linear shaft drive. Misalignment of motor and drive shafts can cause
loss of precision, noise and premature failure. By using a precision coupling shaft misalignment can be overcome without loss of
precision. Choosing a shaft coupling requires consideration of a number of factors. The type of coupling to choose depends on the
type of misalignment expected in the application and the precision required.
Amount of Backlash
When precise positioning is required backlash of the coupling must be reduced as much as possible. One piece or bolted together

Rated
Torque
Torsional
Stif fness
M oment of
Inertia
Max
·RPM Error of Misalignment
D L 1 L 2 L 3 M (gr) (N ·m) (N ·m) (N·m/rad)  (kg·m2) (Min-1)
Angle
(°)
Parallel
(mm)
End Play
(mm)
 SOH-16C  16  23.6  11  11  M2.6 10 2 1 65 3.7×10-7 8,000  2° 1 0.1
 SOH-16SC  16  21 8 11  M3  7.5 2 1 65 2.9×10-7 8,000  2° 1 0.1
 SOHM-16C  16  21 9.5 9.5  M2.6 9 2 1 65 3.2×10-7 8,000  2° 1 0.1
 SOH-20C  20  25.5  11.8  11.8  M2.6  16 3 1.5 120 9.3×10-7 7,000  2° 1.5 0.1
 SOH-20SC  20  22.8 8.9 11.8  M4 15.5 3 1.5 120 9.0×10-7 7,000  2° 1.5 0.1
 SOHM-20C  20  22.5  10  10  M2.6 14 3 1.5 120 8.2×10-7 7000  2° 1.5 0.1
 SOH-25C  25.5  32  14.8  14.8  M3  34 5 2.5 200 3.3×10-6 6000  2° 2 0.1
 SOH-25SC  25.5  28.8 11.6 14.8  M4  27 5 2.5 200 2.6×10-6 6000  2° 2 0.1
 SOHM-25C  25.5  27 12 12  M3 27 5 2.5 200 2.6×10-6 6000  2° 2 0.1
 SOH-32C  32  45  21  21  M4  80 14 7 620 1.3×10-5 4800  2° 3 0.2
 SOH-32SC  32  38.5  21  14.5 M5  70 14 7 620 1.1×10-5 4800  2° 2.5 0.2
 SOHM-32C 32 35 16  16  M4 52 14 7 620 8.3×10-6 4800  2° 2.5 0.2
 SOH-43C  43  52  24  24  M5  160 30 15 1200 4.3×10-5 4000  2° 3 0.2
 SOHM-43C  43 47 21.2 21.2  M5 132 30 15 1200 2.0×10-5 4000  2° 3 0.2
 SOH-53C  53  58 19.5 19.5  M5  252 50 25 1400 1.0×10-4 3400  2° 3.2 0.2
 SOHM-53C  53 53 16.9 16.9  M5 235 50 25 1400 9.6×10-5 3400  2° 3.2 0.2
SOHM-57C 57 56 26.7 26.7 M6 250 72 36 2600 1.3×10-4 3200  2° 3.5 0.2
 SOH-57C  57  77  36.5  36.5  M6  390 72 36 2600 1.8×10-4 3200 2 3.5 0.2
 SOHM-70C 73 77 37 37 M8 450 130 65 4800 1.5×10-4 3200 2 3.5 0.2
 SOH-70C 73 81.5 28 28 M8 670 130 65 2000 5.4×10-4 4500 2 3.5 0.3
PRODUCT
NUMBER

 Electrically isolating
DIMENSION(mm) Sleeve
Zero
Backlash
Max
Bore Weight Moment of Max RPM
Rated
Torque
Max
Torque
Wrench
Torque
Torsional
Stiffness Error of Misalignment
A L W B C F M (JIS  A) (N.m) (mm) (g) (kg·m2) (Min-1) (N·m) (N·m) (N·m) (N·m/rad) (°) (mm) (mm)
 SJC-14C GR  14  7  22  6  1  3.5  M2  92  0.2  5  6  1.6×10-7  11000  1.2  2.4  0.5  14  1.0  0.1  +0.6
 SJC-14C RD  14  7  22  6  1  3.5  M2  98  0.2  5  6  1.6×10-7  11000  2  4  0.5  22  1.0  0.1  +0.6
 SJC-20C GR  20  10  30  8  1  5  M2.6  92  0.2  8  19  1.1×10-6  7600  3  6  1  29  1.0  0.15  +0.8
 SJC-20C RD  20  10  30  8  1  5  M2.6  98  0.2  8  19  1.1×10-6  7600  5  10  1  55  1.0  0.1  +0.8
 SJC-25C GR  25  10  32.5  9  1.25  5  M3  92  0.35  12  25  2.4×10-6  6200  5  10  1.8  45  1.0  0.15  +1.0
 SJC-25C RD  25  10  32.5  9  1.25  5  M3  98  0.35  12  25  2.4×10-6  6200  9  18  1.8  80  1.0  0.1  +1.0
 SJCA-30C GR  30  11.3  35  10  1.5  5.5  M4  98  0.5  14  50  6.2×10-6  5100  7.5  15  2.5  73  1.0  0.15  +1.0
 SJCB-30C GR  30  15.8  44  10  1.5  5.5  M4 92  -  14  55  7.5×10-6  5100  7.5  15  2.5  73  1.0  0.15  +1.0
 SJCA-30C RD  30  11.3  35  10  1.5  5.5  M4  98  0.5  14  50  6.2×10-6  5100  7.5  15  2.5  73  1.0  0.15  +1.0
 SJCB-30C RD  30  15.8  44  10  1.5  5.5  M4 98  -  14  55  7.5×10-6  5100  7.5  15  2.5  73  1.0  0.15  +1.0
 SJCA-40C GR  40  19.5  55  12  2  6.7  M5 92  -  18  135  3.1×10-5  3800  10  20  4  570  1.0  0.1  +1.2
 SJCB-40C GR  40  25  66  12  2  8.5  M5  98  1.2  18  160  3.9×10-5  3800  10  20  4  570  1.0  0.1  +1.2
 SJCA-40C RD  40  19.5  55  12  2  6.7  M5 98  -  18  135  3.1×10-5  3800  10  20  4  570  1.0  0.1  +1.2
 SJCB-40C RD  40  25  66  12  2  8.5  M5  98  1.2  18  160  3.9×10-5  3800  10  20  4  570  1.0  0.1  +1.2
 SJC-55C GR  55  30  78  14  2  10.5  M6  92  -  25  330  1.6×10-4  2800  35  70  8  1600  1.0  0.15  +1.4
 SJC-55C RD  55  30  78  14  2  10.5  M6  98  -  25  330  1.6×10-4  2800  60  120  8  2600  1.0  0.1  +1.4
 SJC-65C GR  65  35  90  15  2.5  13  M8  92  -  30  560  3.8×10-4  2350  95  190  16  3000  1.0  0.15  +1.5
 SJC-65C RD  65  35  90  15  2.5  13  M8  98  -  30  560  3.8×10-4  2350  160  320  16  4900  1.0  0.1  +1.5
 SJC-80C GR  80  45  114  18  3  15  M8  92  -  40  1050  1.0×10-3  1800  190  380  20  6500  1.0  0.1  +1.5
 SJC-80C RD  80  45  114  18  3  15  M8  98  -  40  1050  1.0×10-3  1800  320  640  20  11000  1.0  0.1  +1.5
SJC-100C-GR 104 56 140 21 3.5 20 M12 92 60 2550 4.6x10-3 3000 300 600 120 7000 1 0.15 2
SCJ-100C-RD 104 56 140 21 3.5 20 M12 98 60 2550 4.6x10-3 3000 600 1200 120 30000 1 0.1 2
PRODUCT